
Regina Cougars (W) (10-5) -vs- Alberta Pandas (9-5)
01/26/24 at Saville Community Sports Centre

 
 

 
 
Regina Cougars (W) 57

Alberta Pandas 52

Date: 01/26/24
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Saville Community Sports Centre
Referees: Lisa Waschuk, Neil Pollard, Kelsey Kisilevich

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regina Cougars (W) 22 11 11 13 57
Alberta Pandas 12 13 13 14 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Belmore,Jade * 37 6-15 2-6 2-5 3-9 12 1 1 1 0 0 16
06 Misskey,Cara * 26 5-11 2-4 4-4 1-3 4 3 3 3 0 5 16
09 Wiens,Kianna * 28 3-13 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 3 7
07 Schutz,Ryenn * 27 2-9 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 1 0 3 1 0 4
03 Pearce,Dayna * 32 1-9 1-8 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 4 1 2 3
10 Vanderhooft,Rachel 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
08 Seida,Maddy 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
02 Wells,Eden 9 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 2
11 Fust,Kyu 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Metz,Brenna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
04 Gottselig,Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-69 7-26 8-13 15-36 51 15 11 19 3 13 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 1-9   11.11 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 21-69   30.4 % 7-26   26.9 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Easton-Ihediohanma,Kiah * 27 4-13 2-8 4-8 3-5 8 1 3 3 0 2 14
09 Harris,Morgan * 33 5-9 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 4 4 0 3 13
04 Harpe,Jenna * 31 3-15 1-8 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 6 1 0 7
13 Signatovich,Claire * 35 2-7 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 2 3 2 3 1 4
01 McCusker,Shae * 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Hall,Reece 28 4-7 0-2 2-2 0-10 10 2 1 1 3 0 10
16 Tanner,Jayden 14 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
08 Rees,Ella 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
07 Semeniuk,Rylee 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
17 Karach,Jenna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-59 4-24 10-20 9-36 45 14 13 19 7 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-11   18.18 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 19-59   32.2 % 4-24   16.7 % 10-20   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Cougars (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
09:51 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

STEAL  by WIENS,KIANNA 09:51
MISS JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
09:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

08:59 MISS LAYUP by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WIENS,KIANNA 08:59
REBOUND DEF by WIENS,KIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 08:42 3-2 V 1

08:25 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
08:25 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA
08:06 FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 07:59 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by WIENS,KIANNA --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:46 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
07:46 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
07:46 SUB IN by HALL,REECE
07:46 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

07:20 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN
STEAL  by WIENS,KIANNA 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 07:11 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 06:48
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 06:48
SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 06:48
SUB IN by SEIDA,MADDY 06:48
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 06:48

06:41 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 06:32 9-2 V 7

06:19 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

05:56 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN
STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 05:56
MISS 3PTR by SEIDA,MADDY 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
05:37 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:36 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
05:36 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

SUB OUT by PEARCE,DAYNA 05:36
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 05:36
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 05:36
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 05:36

05:26 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 05:17
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 05:13



05:04 TURNOVER  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
STEAL  by WELLS,EDEN 05:04
GOOD 3PTR by SEIDA,MADDY(fastbreak) 04:58 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by WELLS,EDEN --

04:44 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA
STEAL  by WELLS,EDEN 04:44
MISS JUMPER by FUST,KYU(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
04:28 MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:24 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
04:24 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
04:24 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:24 SUB IN by REES,ELLA
04:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
04:24 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN(in the paint) 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

03:48 MISS JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 03:39
SUB OUT by SEIDA,MADDY 03:39
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 03:39
SUB OUT by BELMORE,JADE 03:39
SUB IN by PEARCE,DAYNA 03:39
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 03:39
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:39
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 03:39
GOOD LAYUP by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 03:34 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by PEARCE,DAYNA --

03:11 TURNOVER  by REES,ELLA
STEAL  by PEARCE,DAYNA 03:11
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:56 TURNOVER  by TANNER,JAYDEN

STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by WIENS,KIANNA(fastbreak) 02:51 17-5 V 12
ASSIST  by PEARCE,DAYNA --
FOUL  by FUST,KYU 02:21

02:21 17-6 V 11 GOOD FT by REES,ELLA
02:21 MISS FT by REES,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by REES,ELLA
01:47 17-8 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 01:31 19-8 V 11
01:11 19-10 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FUST,KYU 00:53
REBOUND OFF by FUST,KYU --
MISS JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA
FOUL  by WIENS,KIANNA 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
00:40 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
00:40 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
00:40 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
00:40 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
00:40 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA

SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 00:40



SUB IN by BELMORE,JADE 00:40
00:34 19-12 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

GOOD 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 00:12 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by PEARCE,DAYNA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Cougars (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,REECE
10:00 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
10:00 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 10:00
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
09:29 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 09:29 23-12 V 11
MISS FT by WELLS,EDEN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPE,JENNA
FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 09:26
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 09:26
SUB IN by SEIDA,MADDY 09:26

09:14 23-14 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA
TURNOVER  by WIENS,KIANNA 08:58

08:42 MISS JUMPER by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
08:32 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
08:32 SUB IN by HALL,REECE
08:32 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by PEARCE,DAYNA 08:32
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 08:32

08:20 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
TURNOVER  by BELMORE,JADE 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
08:05 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WIENS,KIANNA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE
07:43 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
07:23 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 07:16
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 07:16
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 07:16
SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 07:16
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 07:16
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 07:16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 07:16
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 07:16

07:10 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,REECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARPE,JENNA

07:00 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA



07:00 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
07:00 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

MISS FT by WELLS,EDEN 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WELLS,EDEN 07:00 24-16 V 8

06:42 MISS LAYUP by HALL,REECE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,EDEN --
SUB OUT by SEIDA,MADDY 06:40
SUB IN by PEARCE,DAYNA 06:40
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,DAYNA 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
06:12 MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA(fastbreak) 06:04 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by BELMORE,JADE --

05:38 TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
STEAL  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 05:38
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
05:28 SUB OUT by HALL,REECE
05:28 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
05:28 SUB IN by REES,ELLA

SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 05:28
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 05:28

05:10 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN
STEAL  by WIENS,KIANNA 05:10
TURNOVER  by FUST,KYU 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
04:56 TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 04:35 29-16 V 13

04:35 FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:35
SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 04:35
SUB IN by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 04:35
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:35
MISS FT by BELMORE,JADE 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:24

04:07 MISS LAYUP by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
GOOD JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 03:58 31-16 V 15

03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:56 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
03:56 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
03:56 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
03:56 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
03:56 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
03:56 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
03:56 SUB IN by HALL,REECE
03:56 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
03:39 MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
FOUL  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:36
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:36
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 03:36

03:36 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
03:36 MISS FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

-- REBOUND OFF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
03:31 31-19 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K



TURNOVER  by WIENS,KIANNA 03:14
03:00 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

02:33 31-23 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:32
SUB OUT by GOTTSELIG,TAYLOR 02:32
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 02:32
MISS JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE
FOUL  by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by MCCUSKER,SHAE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 MISS FT by MCCUSKER,SHAE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by WIENS,KIANNA 01:53
REBOUND OFF by METZ,BRENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 01:40 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by METZ,BRENNA --
FOUL  by BELMORE,JADE 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
01:17 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
01:17 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
01:17 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 01:17
SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 01:17
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 01:17
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 01:17

01:17 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by HALL,REECE
01:17 33-25 V 8 GOOD FT by HALL,REECE

MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:38 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
00:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Cougars (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,REECE
10:00 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
10:00 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA

SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 10:00
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 10:00

09:41 33-27 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCUSKER,SHAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

09:18 MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS LAYUP by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by BELMORE,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 08:58
REBOUND OFF by WIENS,KIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA 08:54
REBOUND OFF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 08:50

08:50 BLOCK  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
08:38 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

STEAL  by PEARCE,DAYNA 08:38
TURNOVER  by MISSKEY,CARA 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
FOUL  by WIENS,KIANNA 08:16

08:16 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(fastbreak)
08:16 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 08:01 35-29 V 6
07:35 FOUL  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
07:35 TURNOVER  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
07:35 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
07:35 SUB IN by HALL,REECE

MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

07:10 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,REECE

GOOD JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 06:53 37-31 V 6
06:34 37-33 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPE,JENNA

06:03 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PEARCE,DAYNA 06:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
06:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
06:02 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
06:02 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 06:02
SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 06:02
SUB IN by SEIDA,MADDY 06:02
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 06:02

05:49 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,DAYNA --
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,DAYNA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
05:40 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 05:40
GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 05:32 40-33 V 7

05:14 MISS JUMPER by SEMENIUK,RYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PEARCE,DAYNA 05:12
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 05:12
TURNOVER  by FUST,KYU 05:03
FOUL  by SEIDA,MADDY 04:44
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 04:44
SUB OUT by SEIDA,MADDY 04:44
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 04:44
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 04:44
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 04:44
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 04:44

04:44 MISS FT by TANNER,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:44 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by WELLS,EDEN 04:30

04:14 MISS JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WIENS,KIANNA --

04:12 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:12 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
04:12 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:12 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
04:12 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE



04:12 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
04:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,SHAE

03:40 MISS LAYUP by MCCUSKER,SHAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:40
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 03:25 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by WELLS,EDEN --

03:01 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

FOUL  by WELLS,EDEN 02:58
SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 02:58
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 02:58
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 02:58
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 02:58

02:58 MISS FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:58 MISS FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --

02:53 FOUL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
02:53 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
02:53 SUB OUT by HALL,REECE
02:53 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:53 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
02:53 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
02:53 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by FUST,KYU 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPE,JENNA

02:26 42-37 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 02:03
02:03 BLOCK  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
01:57 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 01:57
SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 01:57
SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 01:57
SUB IN by PEARCE,DAYNA 01:57
SUB IN by METZ,BRENNA 01:57
MISS JUMPER by SCHUTZ,RYENN 01:48
REBOUND OFF by PEARCE,DAYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 01:36 44-37 V 7
FOUL  by METZ,BRENNA 01:28

01:28 44-38 V 6 GOOD FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

01:28 MISS FT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
01:15 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN

STEAL  by MISSKEY,CARA 01:15
MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,DAYNA(in the paint) 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:15 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
01:15 SUB IN by HALL,REECE

MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

00:49 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

00:43 MISS JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
00:18 MISS 3PTR by HALL,REECE

REBOUND DEF by METZ,BRENNA --
MISS JUMPER by BELMORE,JADE(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
00:07 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
00:07 SUB IN by REES,ELLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Cougars (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,REECE
10:00 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE

SUB OUT by METZ,BRENNA 10:00
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
09:26 MISS 3PTR by REES,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,DAYNA --
MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS 3PTR by WIENS,KIANNA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
08:46 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
08:46 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
08:46 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
08:46 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 08:46
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 08:46

08:43 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 08:35 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --
FOUL  by WIENS,KIANNA 08:15
SUB OUT by PEARCE,DAYNA 08:15
SUB IN by SEIDA,MADDY 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 MISS FT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCUSKER,SHAE

08:04 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --

07:56 FOUL  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA(fastbreak) 07:56 47-38 V 9
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA(fastbreak) 07:56 48-38 V 10

07:41 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:24 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by MISSKEY,CARA --

07:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:22 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
07:22 SUB IN by HALL,REECE

SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 07:22
SUB IN by PEARCE,DAYNA 07:22

07:01 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,DAYNA --

06:55 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
06:55 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN



06:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
GOOD FT by BELMORE,JADE(fastbreak) 06:55 51-38 V 13
MISS FT by BELMORE,JADE(fastbreak) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by MISSKEY,CARA --
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,DAYNA 06:41

06:32 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,REECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CARA 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

06:12 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEIDA,MADDY 06:10
SUB IN by FUST,KYU 06:10

06:05 51-43 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

05:42 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by FUST,KYU --
MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CARA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE
05:13 TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 05:13
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 05:13
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CARA 05:13
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 05:13
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,DAYNA 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
04:54 TURNOVER  by HALL,REECE

MISS LAYUP by WIENS,KIANNA(in the paint) 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

04:19 51-46 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
-- ASSIST  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
04:16 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

SUB OUT by FUST,KYU 04:16
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CARA 04:16
MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CARA(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
03:31 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,DAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUTZ,RYENN 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
FOUL  by MISSKEY,CARA 03:02

03:02 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MORGAN
03:02 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,DAYNA 02:44
02:44 BLOCK  by HALL,REECE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WIENS,KIANNA 02:41
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 02:41
GOOD 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 02:35 54-48 V 6

02:18 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELMORE,JADE --

02:17 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
02:05 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
02:05 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,EDEN(in the paint) 01:55
01:55 BLOCK  by HALL,REECE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:52



01:43 54-50 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,REECE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

01:12 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --
MISS 3PTR by BELMORE,JADE 00:49
REBOUND OFF by SCHUTZ,RYENN --

00:45 FOUL  by HALL,REECE
SUB OUT by WELLS,EDEN 00:45
SUB IN by WIENS,KIANNA 00:45
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,RYENN(in the paint) 00:36

00:36 BLOCK  by HALL,REECE
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,REECE

00:23 MISS 3PTR by HALL,REECE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 54-52 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,REECE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARPE,JENNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 00:19
SUB IN by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 00:19

00:18 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
SUB OUT by VANDERHOOFT,RACHEL 00:18
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,RYENN 00:18
MISS FT by BELMORE,JADE 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELMORE,JADE 00:18 55-52 V 3

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CARA --
00:05 FOUL  by HALL,REECE

SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,RYENN 00:05
SUB IN by WELLS,EDEN 00:05
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA 00:05 56-52 V 4
GOOD FT by MISSKEY,CARA 00:05 57-52 V 5


